



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7573/2024, CRL.M.A. 28906/2024**

VIKAS TANDON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chinmaya K. Bhatt and Ms.
Amrita Pandey, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with Insp. Bankatesh Kumar PS
Gulabhi Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **24.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 28907/2024(Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Application accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7573/2024

3. The present Petition has been filed under Section 528 of the BNSS, 2023 for quashing of the FIR No. 306/2023 registered under Sections 420/406/34 IPC.
4. Learned APP for the State appearing on Advance Notice accepts Notice.
5. Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 27.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/PT