



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7573/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28906/2024**
VIKAS TANDONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chinmaya K. Bhatt, Ms Amrita
Pandey, Ms. Sunita Singh and Ms.
Seema Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
Insp. Benkatesh Kumar PS Gulabi
Bagh

73.
+ **CRL.M.C. 8123/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31089/2024**
AJIT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chinmaya K. Bhatt, Ms Amrita
Pandey, Ms. Sunita Singh and Ms.
Seema Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
Insp. Benkatesh Kumar PS Gulabi
Bagh

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.01.2025



It is already 05.36 P.M.
No time left.
Re-notify on 30.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025
N.S. ASWAL